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On October | last The Guide published the eleven questions given below and asked its readers to consider them carefully and be prepared to vote on
them later. On December 3, the official ballots for Men and Women appeared in The Guide. They have been marked by
. 4,195 men and 2,603 women. The result of the vote is here given in detail by provinces
MANITOBA SASKATCHEWAN ALBERTA OTHER PROVINCES TOTAL
\ WoMmEN MEeN || \\ OMEN MEeN WomEN MexN WonEN MexN Wones M
Yes No |Yes: No Yes No Yes No Yes No | Yes No Yes No Yes  No Yes  No Yes  No
Are you in favor of having the Initative. Refer- ' i

i endum and Right of Recall placed upon the statute oy 6 {933 10 [l1230 -8 |1977 | 18 || 580 5 {1000 6 || 41 1 | 70 4 |[l2492- 20.| 3090 | 38
books of your own provinee, in such a form as to ' ’ :
give Uu‘;nnph‘(onuﬂvh‘(nntnﬂ over all legislation
and legislators?

2 Are you in favor of Free Trade with Great ‘Britain® 641 | 961 S H1250: 21 |2032 | 39 {] 597 11 |'1017 24 43 0 73 2 ||12531 57 1 4083 | 73

_,-v,’
{ |
Are you in favor of the complete abolition of the ;

3 Canadian Customs Tariff? IN2 34 | 906 6t 1151 97 | 1815 184 566 40 950 74 37 4 61 12 2336 175 '| 3732 | 336
Are vou in favor of having all school, municipal. ‘
provincial and federal revenues raised by a direct

4 tax on land values? ; = A 541 50 | 843 sl 1060 113 | 1731 || 227 535 55 907 103 35 3 39 5 2171 | 221 3520 | 416

Note.—"Land " here 1s used in its economic sense :
to include all natural resources.
o 1 av acing a special s 4 i $25 pomp =0 . : = s - - s 0 4= opa = ;

N Are you n f.l\('\r of placing a special surtax “;f 825 -y =a 381 36 1198 | 113 1578 | 243 597 -1 915 103 34 3 61 a $963 245 2635 440
per quarter-section upon all vacant farm lands!

Are you in favor of placing a special surtax of 825 l
per quarter-section upon the land held by one in- : |

6 dividual or corporation above four quarter-sections? ol4 04 T4 180 1039 192 11534 470 457 95 867 149 32 7 60 6 2044 38% | 83205 | 814
{
Are vou in favor of having all railwavs, telegraphs. ;
telephones and express services owned and operated 5, '

{ by the public? 375 55 NGO B! 1206 41 1929 103 594 20 995 39 40 1 71 1 2415 117 3885 | 210

. |
Are vou in favor of extending the franchise to women : i
. S S £ 10 2 = 3O - — - - - Q - ¢ v ¢ 9 94 = ‘ Qee=-
on equal terms with men? 616 sl 880 8D 1223 52 1787 238 BYE 37 938 87 41 2 62 12 2454 131 3667 : 122
- 3 §
Are you in favor of Dommion Legislation providing : ,

9 for the incorporation of co-operative societies? 607 16 a35 16 1224 20 2016 25 584 12 1029 10 41 0 66 ] 2456 48 1037 50
Are vou in favor of the nomination of Parliamentary 3
candidates pledged to support the farmers’ plat-

10 | S, Jegardiess of the action of both politicall 600 | 14 |98 | 34 [l1zs0] 28 |2007 | les{foN6 | 13 | o | 29 |l 30 | 2 | 70| 7 {284 %7 favos| IS
parties - ‘
Do you believe that Canada, instead of spending {
millions for naval armament (either British or Can- ’ |
adian), should devote her energies and spend millions. -
if necessary, towards the establishment of universal | : ! ’ X L e l

11 peace and disarmament and the settlement of inter- 594 34 | 861 9] 1162 79 1805 195 572 29 950 57 83 3 68 B 2366 115 | 3684 | 348

national disputes by arbitration?
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